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Sportkeglerverband Ob- und
Nidwalden

Giswiler Meisterschaft (Nr. 450125)**
4. April - 13. April 2025

Edith's Alpenr6sli Giswil, 45

Rangliste
130 Teilnehmer/innen 57 Auszeichnungen

Kategoriensieger:

Kat. Al Slanzi Martin, Alpnach-Dorf 1605 10 Teilnehmer
Kat. A2 Camenzind Daniel, Bennau 1441 6 Teilnehmer
Kat. Bl Fuchs Roger, Rothrist 817 31 Teilnehmer
Kat. B2 Komin Stjephan, Goldingen 740 33 Teilnehmer
Kat. B3 Domig Hubert, Schellenberg 702 23 Teilnehmer
Kat. Altersklasse Baumann Robert, Schattdorf 419 21 Teilnehmer
Kat. Gaste Damen Bachmann Irene, Ennetmoos 353 4 Teilnehmer
Kat. Gaste Herren Niederberger Sepp, Ennetmoos 380 2 Teilnehmer
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Kategorie Al 10 Teilnehmer/innen

1. Slanzi Martin, Alpnach-Dorf
2. Bleiker Ruedi, Dietikon
3. Banz Adrian, Hasliberg Goldern

KK Alpenroésli
KK Drauf/Topego
KK Holzjager

4. Hagenbuch Rolf, Unteriberg KK Affoltern
ohne Auszeichnung
5. Imhof Philipp, Winnewil KSK Chriiz
6. Stettler Oskar, Buchrain KK Holzjager
7. Kocsis Stefan, Liesberg Dorf KSK Chriiz
8. Miller Edi, Rothenburg KK Diabolo
9. Kiing Claudia, Alpnach-Dorf KK Alpenroésli
10. Slanzi Bruno, Giswil KK Alpenroésli
Kategorie A2 6 Teilnehmer/innen
1. Camenzind Daniel, Bennau KK Hirsch
2. Heermann Maria, Hirzel KK Schdnegg
3. Roth Urs, Suberg KSK Chriiz
ohne Auszeichnung
4. Tschannen Peter, Wohlen / BE KSK Chriiz
5. Lang Sebastien, Kerzers KK Léwen
6. Oberli Fritz, Lyss
Kategorie B1 31 Teilnehmer/innen

1. Fuchs Roger, Rothrist
2. D'Agostino Remo, Effretikon
3. Hagen Rolf, Bazenheid
4. Patzen Gian-Marc, Lachen
5. D'Arienzo Loreto, Bubikon
6. Stocker Marcel, Ballwil
7. Gmur Hanspeter, Unterterzen
8. Grob Hanspeter, Tuggen
9. Busser Marcel, Salez
10. Dierauer Ulrich, Wil
11. Dornbierer Walter, Courtelary
12. Wanner Marco, Sursee
13. Lussi Robert, Kagiswil
ohne Auszeichnung
14 . Zahner Fredy, Spreitenbach
15. Fritsch Elvira, Muttenz
16. Meier lvo, Kaltbrunn
17 . Schwagli Bernard, Safenwil
18. Langone Luigi, Sarmenstorf
19. Lipp Peter, Untervaz
20. Walker Rudolf, Burglen
21. Ineichen Rinaldo, Dattwil
22 . Hinder Bruno, Kaltbrunn

SSKVMS Vers. 3.4a

KK Holzjager
KK Drauf/Topego
KK Murg

KK Viamala

KK Schénegg
KK Diabolo

KK Flamingo
KK Hirsch

KK Werdenberg
KK Murg

KK Daniel

KK Holzjager
KK Alpenrosli

KK Frohe Muet
KK Holzjager

Lizenz
4 Auszeichnungen

45008
98008
45023
92056

15031
38057
07139
38205
45121
45081

3 Auszeichnungen

30009
89059
15020

10318
25275
15024

13 Auszeichnungen

07011
86021
47263
32052
88119
38100
32046
30018
47211
47294
13029
45127
45056

01009
09062
47041

KK Freiamt Wohlen AG 01153
KK Freiamt Wohlen AG 01298

KK Viamala

KK Diabolo
KK Hirsch

32110
71120
38510
30026

Holz TW
1605 52
1560 34
1503 30
1498 27
1483 24
1473 23
1471 39
1465 22
1452 27
1448 22
1441 23
1432 26
1408 16
1377 21
1291 22
1290 11

817 25

767 19

766 18

765 17

763 14

754 20

753 13

752 15

744 6

740 13

738 17

737 9

736 11

733 14

732 13

727 14

726 8

725 15

723 12

723 6

720 15

718 14
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23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.

Kategorie B2
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Hinni Hansjorg, Bremgarten
Wenger Patricia, Mintschemier
Rossacher Daniel, Giswil
Hagenbuch René, Ottenbach
Arnold Klemens, Schattdorf
Andrighetti Silvio, Bilten

Steffen Silvia, Zirich

Leupp Trudy, Alpnach-Dorf
Heutschi René, Wirenlingen

. Komin Stjephan, Goldingen

. Kistler Beatrice, Kaltbrunn

. Jakob Heinz, St. Gallen

. Patzen Cornelia, Lachen

. Husler René, Gansingen

. Zimmermann Johann, Dottikon

. Flory Cyrill, Kriens

. Gander René, Stansstad

. Hess Christoph, Triesen

. Aegerter Bruno, Emmen

. Kilchhofer Heinz, Flamatt

. Wenger Heribert, Mintschemier
. Lumignon Richard, Zirich

14.

Fassler Sepp, Steinhausen

ohne Auszeichnung

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.

Scharer André, Luzern

Rolli Rita, Rapperswil

Buob Franco, Emmenbriicke
Theus Hans, Felsberg
Patzen Reto, Silsi .D.
Gaeta Pasquale, Gossau
Lussi Florian, Alpnach Dorf
Haldi Evelyne, Emmenbriicke
Beyeler Bernadette, Luzern
Vieira Fatima, Horgenberg
Halter Werner, Giswil
Camenzind Paul, Brunnen
Schifferle Hans, Mellingen
Fischer Franz, Ballwil
Stuber Joe, Rotkreuz
Kamber Maja, Safenwil
Willmann Walter, Emmen
Albisser Marcus, Schotz
Rufer Myrtha, Bonaduz
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33 Teilnehmer/innen

KK Daniel

KK Kranzspickmdorder
KK Alpenroésli

KK Affoltern

KK Meierisli
KK Diabolo
KK Bruggerwald

KK Hirsch

KK Kamor

KK Affoltern

KK Bruggerwald
KK Bruggerwald
KK Allmend

KK Specht

KK Werdenberg
KK Léwengraben
KK Herrenmatt
KK Kranzspickmorder
KK Schonegg
KK Linde

KK Léwengraben

KK Allmend
KK Alt Brugg
KK Viamala
KK Kamor
KK Alpenroésli

KK Léwengraben
KK Schénegg
KK Alpenroésli

KK Linde

KK Bruggerwald
KK Diabolo

KK Linde

KK Freiamt Wohlen AG
KK Allmend

KK Allmend

KK Viamala

Lizenz
10092
25223
45001
81126
71009
61023
82077
38491
01094

14 Auszeichnungen

30005
47042
47001
81009
01080
01065
38508
45034
47037
38007
25019
25270
82002
81105

38507
61025
38429
32177
32264
47248
45026
38040
38084
89027
45117
81004
01028
38509
38471
01179
38004
38500
32024

Holz TW
718 8
717 13
710 10
703 11
702 6
695 10
692 7
686 9
684 15
740 13
736 14
722 16
718 11
716 0
711 8
707 6
706 11
704 7
701 11
701 10
700 6
699 10
698 10
697 8
696 12
695 12
692 12
690 7
688 12
686 9
677 11
677 9
675 7
674 6
665 15
662 8
653 5
651 9
649 8
645 2
644 4
642 5
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Kategorie B3

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11

. Domig Hubert, Schellenberg
. von Allmen Jeannette, Emmen

. Lussi Lukas, Kagiswil
. Honegger Ruedi, Wald

. Lipp Susanna, Untervaz

. Heermann Hanspeter, Hirzel
. Hatt Wolfgang, Hemmental
. Banz Bruno, Ennetbiirgen

. Arnold Werner, Blrglen

. Giger Walter, Au/ SG

. Schitz Simone, Oberriet

ohne Auszeichnung

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

. Imhof Liselotte, Wiinnewil
. Jans Armin, Steinhausen

. Frei Paul, Steckborn

. Huber Pius, Steinhausen

. Patzen Ruth, Sils i. D.

. Egli Andreas, Schinznach-Dorf

. Bommeli Paul, Biirglen

. Zickermann Maria, Zwillikon
. Bdsch Christine, Schotz

. Widmer Walter, Rapperswil
. Isler Peter, Emmenbriicke

. Andrighetti Rita, Bilten

Kategorie Altersklasse

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9

. Baumann Robert, Schattdorf

. Ghislotti Angelo, Gossau

. Hofer Peter, Untersiggenthal

. Brandle Thomas, Ebnat-Kappel
. Muci Toni, Waltenschwil

. Gasser Vreni, Wohlen

. Casagrande Ferdy, Altdorf
. Muller Klaus, Stansstad

. Giger Maria, Au / SG

ohne Auszeichnung

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

. Leuenberger Jean-Pierre, Windisch
. Bucheli Franz, Adligenswil

. Muller Edi, Luzern
. Gasser Toni, Wohlen
. Zingg Anton, Muhen

. Montirosi Orlando, Rothenturm
. Gisler Karl, Niederurnen
. Busser Paul, Rorschacherberg

. Hirschi Heidi, Dietikon

. Baumann Eduard, Altdorf
. RUegg Rudolf, Wirenlos

SSKVMS Vers. 3.4a

23 Teilnehmer/innen

21 Teilnehmer/innen

KK Werdenberg
KK Léwengraben
KK Alpenroésli

KK Hirsch

KK Viamala

KK Schénegg
KK Golden-Star
KK Holzjager

KK Kamor
KK Murg

KSK Chriz
KK Linde
KK Frohsinn
KK Linde
KK Viamala
KK Affoltern
KK Frohsinn
KK Affoltern
KK Allmend

KK Léwengraben

KK Uristier

KK Kamor

KK Frohe Muet

KK Murg

KK Bruggerwald

KK Freiamt Wohlen AG
KK Uristier

KK Specht

KK Kamor

KK Bruggerwald
KK Diabolo

KK Diabolo

KK Freiamt Wohlen AG
KK Holzjager
KK Linde

KK Meierisli

KK Werdenberg
KK Frohe Muet
KK Uristier

KK Frohe Muet

Lizenz

47039
38009
45024
30034
32014
89058
58217
45114
71133
47027
47286

15033
81015
58236
81022
32265
81125
58228
81010
38005
61030
38434
61026

71019
47285
01095
47017
01024
01004
71030
45065
47205

01018
38455
38204
01297
38015
81109
38362
47212
94015
71016
01178

11 Auszeichnungen

9 Auszeichnungen

00
00
15
00
10
00
30
00
06

30
20
00
00
00
00
07
10
20
10
00

Holz TW
702 4
700 9
678 10
677 12
676 5
674 8
671 12
671 7
656 7
651 3
651 2
649 2
642 3
639 7
632 4
628 5
619 5
618 1
615 4
614 3
594 1
aufg.

aufg.

419 12
412 16
407 6
403 11
397 0
395 13
395 9
393 11
385 9
384 3
383 7
381 10
380 10
378 7
374 7
370 12
366 5
363 6
357 4
355 10
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21. Valenti Mario, Spreitenbach KK Frohe Muet

Kategorie Gaste Damen 4 Teilnehmer/innen

1. Bachmann Irene, Ennetmoos

2. Niederberger Lisbeth, Ennetmoos
ohne Auszeichnung

3. Mathis Ingrid, Dallenwil

4. Amstutz Christa, Ennetmoos

Kategorie Gaste Herren 2 Teilnehmer/innen

1. Niederberger Sepp, Ennetmoos
ohne Auszeichnung
2. Barmettler Hans, Ennetmoos

SSKVMS Vers. 3.4a

Lizenz
01225 16

2 Auszeichnungen

00103
00104

00101
00082

1 Auszeichnungen
00105

00106

Holz TW
320 5
353 9
349 3
342 7
322 1
380 8
327 3
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